
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030957-2024 

Contract

Fusion21 Youth Investment Fund DPS

Fusion21 Members Consortium

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-030957

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c7a4  

Published 27 September 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Fusion21 Members Consortium

Unit 2, Puma Court, Kings Business Park, Kings Drive

Prescot

L34 1PJ

Contact

Steff Swift

Email

Tenders@fusion21.co.uk

Telephone

+44 8453082321

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030957-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030957-2024
mailto:Tenders@fusion21.co.uk


Page 2 to 9

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.fusion21.co.uk

Buyer's address

www.fusion21.co.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

An association formed by one or more bodies governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Fusion21 Youth Investment Fund DPS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.fusion21.co.uk
http://www.fusion21.co.uk


Page 3 to 9

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Fusion21 has developed a DPS to complement their existing YIF Framework, for the provision
of Construction Services to conduct a range of improvement, refurbishment and alterations
of existing buildings.

The DPS will be primarily used where projects, due to their size, nature and/or location
require a more dynamic solution. This DPS is designed and intended to provide flexibility for
applicants to engage with local and regional SME supply chains to deliver projects, and to
provide capacity for lower value projects. It is intended to complement the existing YIF
framework and provide a compliant procurement route that can supplement and increase
capacity within supply networks.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £100,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45453100 - Refurbishment work

45262690 - Refurbishment of run-down buildings

45453000 - Overhaul and refurbishment work

45261900 - Roof repair and maintenance work

50870000 - Repair and maintenance services of playground equipment

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services



Page 4 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Scope of works for this DPS included repair, improvement, decoration and minor remodelling
to existing buildings and structures to bring them up to modern standards and ensure they
are fit for purpose.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated
only in the procurement / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated
only in the procurement / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This Contract Notice summarises two contract award against Lot 2 for the following
Fusion21 Members and Suppliers: 1. Southmead Development Trust and Bray and Slaughter.
2. Eloquent Praise & Empowerment Dance Company CIC and 2G Design and Build. This
Contract Award Notice is also being used to inform the Commission of the termination (as of
27/09/2024) of this DPS in line with Regulation 34 (28) of the Public Contract Regulations
2015 and under Regulation 50.



Page 5 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-024007

IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

The notice involves the termination of the dynamic purchasing system published by the
above contract notice

/Notice/024007-2024


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Southmead Development Trust

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bray and Slaughter Limited

Locks Mills Parson Street

Bedminster

BS3 5RD

Email

enq@brayandslaughter.co.uk

mailto:enq@brayandslaughter.co.uk


Page 7 to 9

Telephone

+44 1179633103

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

286527

Internet address

www.brayandslaughterltd.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,739,761.2

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Eloquent Praise & Empowerment Dance Company CIC

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

http://www.brayandslaughterltd.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

26 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

2nd Generation Building Services Ltd

The Old Council Chambers, Halford Street

Tamworth

B79 7RB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07720629

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £566,426.5



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Contract Notice summarises two contract award against Lot 2 for the following
Fusion21 Members and Suppliers: 1. Southmead Development Trust and Bray and Slaughter.
2. Eloquent Praise & Empowerment Dance Company CIC and 2G Design and Build. This
Contract Award Notice is also being used to inform the Commission of the termination (as of
27/09/2024) of this DPS in line with Regulation 34 (28) of the Public Contract Regulations
2015 and under Regulation 50.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://fusion21.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=891811964

 GO Reference: GO-2024927-PRO-27845935

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://fusion21.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=891811964
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.8) Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T12:27:02+0100
	TCPDF




